
    ITEM MOT 00-04783 
VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE 

REPORT FOR THE VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING 
FEBRUARY 7, 2012 AGENDA 

 
SUBJECT:             TYPE:           SUBMITTED BY: 

Change Order for 2011 Pavement 
Patching Due to Repair of 
Underground Water Utilities 

 
 
 
 

Resolution 
Ordinance   
Motion 
Discussion Only 

Nan Newlon, P.E. 
Director of Public Works 

 
SYNOPSIS 
A motion is requested to authorize a change order to an existing contract with Chicagoland Paving 
Contractors, Inc. of Lake Zurich, Illinois, for 2011 Pavement Patching Due to Repair of Underground 
Water Utilities in the amount of $13,405.50.  
 
STRATEGIC PLAN ALIGNMENT 
The goals for 2011 to 2018 identified Top Quality Infrastructure. 
 
FISCAL IMPACT 
The amount of the proposed change order, $13,405.50, would increase the existing contract with 
Chicagoland Paving Contractors from $104,900 to $118,305.50. An amount of $190,000 was budgeted in 
the Water Fund in 2011 for this project.  
 
RECOMMENDATION 
Approval on the February 7, 2012 consent agenda. 
 
BACKGROUND 
In March 2011 the Village awarded a contract to Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc. of Lake Zurich, 
Illinois, for pavement patching services required after watermain breaks and other repairs that Village 
crews complete on the water system. The contract included a total of 1,550 square yards of pavement 
patching, driveway replacement and sidewalk replacement. These quantities were based upon our history 
of the number of watermain breaks over the past several years. Due to a higher number of watermain 
breaks than anticipated in 2011, an additional 502 square feet of sidewalk, paving and driveway 
restoration was completed for a total of $13,405.50. A change order reflecting these changes to the 
contract quantities is attached.  
 
ATTACHMENTS 
Change Order #1 – Chicagoland Paving Contractors 



V I L L A G E    O F   D O W N E R S   G R O V E

C O U N C I L   A C T I O N   S U M M A R Y

INITIATED:               Public Works                   DATE:           February 7, 2012      
                    (Name)

RECOMMENDATION FROM:                                                                 FILE REF:                
(Board or Department)

NATURE OF ACTION:

    Ordinance   

    Resolution 

  X  Motion 

     Other  

STEPS NEEDED TO IMPLEMENT ACTION:

Motion to authorize a change order in the amount of
$13,405.50 to Chicagoland Paving Contractors, Inc. for
pavement patching in connection with the repair of
underground water utilities. 

SUMMARY OF ITEM:

Adoption of this motion shall authorize a change order in the amount of $13,405.50 to Chicagoland
Paving Contractors, Inc. for pavement patching in connection with the repair of underground water
utilities. 

RECORD OF ACTION TAKEN:

                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                                                                                           

1\wp8\cas.12\PW-CO-pavePatch-MOT



Project Name: Date: 1/10/2012

Project No: N/A No: 1

Contractor:

(1) 104,900.00$    

(2) -$                 

(3) 104,900.00$    

(4) 13,405.50$      

(5) 118,305.50$    

13,405.00$       

190,000.00$     

11/28/2011

0

11/28/2011

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE: APPROVED:

Streets Division 
Manager Date  Village Manager Date

 Director of Public Works

Contractor Date

Time Extension or Reduction:……………………..

Budget Estimate:……………………………………

The original contract sum was:…………………………………………

It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance, 
and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Request change order to PO pw30.00473 to include an additional  66 SY of pavement patching, 98 SY of driveway 
pavement, 46 SY concrete driveway and 292 SF of sidewalk for a cost of $13,405.50
The Water Division had more than anticipated water excavations. This work allowed these pavement restorations to be 
completed before winter.

Net amount of previous change orders:……………………………….

Current contract amount  (1) + (2):…………………………………….

This Proposed Change Order:…………………………………………

Proposed Revised Contract Amount  (3) + (4):……………………….

Total Contract Time (Pending Approval):…………

Net of Change Orders Pending Approval (2) + (4):

Original Completion Date:………………………….

Village of Downers Grove
Change Order

Chicagoland Paving Contractors

You are directed to make the following changes to this contract: 

2011 Pavement Patching Services


	Green Sheet - Pavement Patching - Change Order #1
	1_PW-CO-Pave-Patch-MOT
	Change Order - Pavement Patching Services 2011

