
    ITEM MOT 00-04782 
 

VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE 
REPORT FOR THE VILLAGE COUNCIL MEETING 

FEBRUARY 7, 2012 AGENDA 
 

SUBJECT:                        TYPE:                    SUBMITTED BY: 

Change Order for 2011 Debris 
Hauling Services 

 
 
 
 

Resolution 
Ordinance    
Motion 
Discussion Only 

Nan Newlon, P.E. 
Director of Public Works 

 
SYNOPSIS 
A motion is requested to authorize a change order to an existing contract with Marcott Enterprises, Inc. of 
Addison, Illinois, for debris hauling services in the amount of $16,806.50. 
 
STRATEGIC PLAN ALIGNMENT 
The goals for 2011 to 2018 identified Top Quality Infrastructure. 
 
FISCAL IMPACT 
The amount of the proposed change order, $16,806.50, would increase the existing contract amount for 
debris hauling services with Marcott Enterprises, Inc. in 2011 from $143,650 to $160,456.50. 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
Approval on the February 7, 2012 consent agenda. 
 
BACKGROUND 
In April 2010 the Village awarded a three-year contract to Marcott Enterprises, Inc. of Addison, Illinois, 
for debris hauling and crushed limestone supply services in the amount of $524,055. The contract includes 
hauling and disposal of 710 loads of debris per year that is generated as a result of Public Works 
maintenance activities. This includes excavated materials from street, stormwater and water utility system 
work throughout various areas of the Village. 
 
As of August 2010, a State law took effect regulating Clean Construction and Demolition Debris (CCDD) 
requiring all excavated materials within the right-of-way to be tested and certified as non-contaminated 
materials before being disposed of in a Clean Fill site. Materials that do not meet the standards for 
disposal in clean fill sites must be disposed of in a landfill resulting in increased costs for these services.  
Some of the material that was disposed of under this contract had levels of naturally occurring elements 
that exceeded the allowable background levels for Northeast Illinois. The State law required that these 
identified materials be disposed of at an approved location which increased disposal costs. The additional 
cost for this work is $16,806.50.  
 
ATTACHMENTS 
Change Order #1 – Marcott Enterprises, Inc. 



V I L L A G E    O F   D O W N E R S   G R O V E

C O U N C I L   A C T I O N   S U M M A R Y

INITIATED:               Public Works                   DATE:           February 7, 2012      
                    (Name)

RECOMMENDATION FROM:                                                                 FILE REF:                
(Board or Department)

NATURE OF ACTION:

    Ordinance   

    Resolution 

  X  Motion 

     Other  

STEPS NEEDED TO IMPLEMENT ACTION:

Motion to authorize a change order in the amount of
$16,806.50 to Marcott Enterprises, Inc. for debris
hauling services.

SUMMARY OF ITEM:

Adoption of this motion shall authorize a change order in the amount of $16,806.50 to Marcott
Enterprises, Inc. for debris hauling services.

RECORD OF ACTION TAKEN:

                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                                                                                           

1\wp8\cas.12\PW-CO-DebrisHaul-MOT



Project Name: Date: 1/10/2012

Project No: N/A No: 1

Contractor:

(1) 143,650.00$    

(2) -$                 

(3) 143,650.00$    

(4) 16,806.50$      

(5) 160,456.50$    

16,806.50$       

167,400.00$     

12/31/2012

RECOMMENDED FOR ACCEPTANCE: APPROVED:

Streets Division 
Manager Date  Village Manager Date

 Director of Public Works

Contractor Date

Proposed Revised Contract Amount  (3) + (4):……………………….

Total Contract Time (Pending Approval):…………

Net of Change Orders Pending Approval (2) + (4):

Original Completion Date:………………………….

Time Extension or Reduction:……………………..

Budget Estimate:……………………………………

The original contract sum was:…………………………………………

Request change order to PO pw30.00448 to compensate for higher CCDD and special waste disposal costs.

Net amount of previous change orders:……………………………….

Current contract amount  (1) + (2):…………………………………….

This Proposed Change Order:…………………………………………

Village of Downers Grove
Change Order

Marcott Enterprises, Inc.

You are directed to make the following changes to this contract: 

Debris Hauling

Page 1 of 2 E-T 003 (02/06)



It is understood that as part of this change order that the Contractor agrees that all bonds, permits, insurance, 
and guarantees are hereby extended to incorporate this Change Order.

Page 1 of 2 E-T 003 (02/06)


	Marcott Change Order Green Sheet
	1_PW-CO-DebrisHaul-MOT
	Copy of Change Order - Debris Hauling

